## RESOLUTION NO.

1	[Commending Sandy Gibbons]
2	
3	Resolution commending Sandy Gibbons for her work in the legal community.
4	
5	WHEREAS, Sandy Gibbons has served the San Francisco legal community for over
6	19 years as legal advertising manager of The Recorder newspaper; and
7	WHEREAS, Sandy Gibbons is known throughout the San Francisco legal community
8	for her wit, intelligence and competence; and,
9	WHEREAS, Sandy Gibbons has won the hearts and minds of all of those with whom
10	she has worked and served; now, therefore, be it
11	RESOLVED, That Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco
12	hereby commends Sandy Gibbons for her work and dedication to the legal community.
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	

\*\*SANDOVAL\*\*
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS